SCHEDULE

MODIFICATIONS TO THE CODE OF PRACTICE MADE UNDER SCHEDULE 14 TO THE TERRORISM ACT 2000

3. In paragraph 2—

- (a) for "Section 24 of", substitute "paragraph 19(1) of Schedule 1 to";
- (b) for "Part III of", substitute "Schedule 1 to";
- (c) for both references to "police officer", substitute "constable";
- (d) delete "under the Act or any other legislation";
- (e) before "the Drug Trafficking Act 1994", insert "Part 2 of"; and
- (f) delete "because the cash directly or indirectly represents proceeds from drug trafficking, even though it may also be cash which would be liable to seizure under Section 25 of the Act".